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Wind speed: +0.5 

RESULTS 
M01 - 100 m - M - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 13:00 
Qualifying criteria: 2Q +2q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 3 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 380 Taygun Artan ÖZCİHAN Turkey 2004-02-14 1 5 10.78 Q  

2 183 Bruno PEREC Croatia 2005-10-12 2 3 11.06 Q  

3 230 Daniel MITITELU Moldova 2004-01-10 3 4 11.17  

4 159 Nikola KARAMANOLOV Bulgaria 2005-03-09 4 8 11.19  

5 114 Chinomnso NNAMDI Austria 2004-01-11 5 6 11.21 11.201 

6 305 Jurij BEBER Slovenia 2004-11-27 6 7 11.21 11.204 

7 235 Radu GÎLCĂ Moldova 2004-05-02 7 2 11.83  

 

 
Wind speed: +0.5 

Heats: Heat 2 of 3 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 221 Tzuf COHN Israel 2004-12-29 1 4 10.81 Q PB! 

2 377 Orçun ÜNALAN Turkey 2004-04-30 2 5 10.96 Q  

3 245 Ognjen MARSENIĆ Montenegro 2004-03-31 3 3 11.10 q  

4 184 Franko SALAJ Croatia 2004-01-07 4 6 11.26  

5 140 Danis AVDIĆ Bosnia and Herzegovina 2004-01-01 5 2 11.43  

6 136 Ahmed MURATOVIĆ Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-07-16 6 7 11.59  

 

 
Wind speed: +1.8 

Heats: Heat 3 of 3 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 214 Eddy EKHOSU Greece 2004-01-09 1 5 10.79 Q PB! 

2 115 David VOGELAUER Austria 2004-03-28 2 4 11.02 Q  

3 338 Strahinja RADAKOVIĆ Serbia 2004-08-21 3 3 11.06 q  

4 326 Aleksandar MICICH Serbia 2004-04-18 4 6 11.11  

5 126 Murad BABAZADE Azerbaijan 2005-04-27 5 2 11.32  

6 283 Ruben-Horațiu CHIVI Romania 2004-06-05 6 7 11.38  
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Summary of round 1 
M01 - 100 m - M - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 13:00 
Qualifying criteria: 2Q +2q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 380 Taygun Artan ÖZCİHAN 2004-02-14 1 Turkey 10.78 Q 3:5 

2 214 Eddy EKHOSU 2004-01-09 2 Greece 10.79 Q 3:5 

3 221 Tzuf COHN 2004-12-29 3 Israel 10.81 Q 3:4 

4 377 Orçun ÜNALAN 2004-04-30 4 Turkey 10.96 Q 3:5 

5 115 David VOGELAUER 2004-03-28 5 Austria 11.02 Q 3:4 

6 183 Bruno PEREC 2005-10-12 6 Croatia 11.06 Q 3:3 

7 338 Strahinja RADAKOVIĆ 2004-08-21 7 Serbia 11.06 q 3:3 

8 245 Ognjen MARSENIĆ 2004-03-31 8 Montenegro 11.10 q 3:3 

9 326 Aleksandar MICICH 2004-04-18 9 Serbia 11.11  3:6 

10 230 Daniel MITITELU 2004-01-10 10 Moldova 11.17  3:4 

11 159 Nikola KARAMANOLOV 2005-03-09 11 Bulgaria 11.19  3:8 

12 114 Chinomnso NNAMDI 2004-01-11 12 Austria 11.21  3:6 

13 305 Jurij BEBER 2004-11-27 13 Slovenia 11.21  3:7 

14 184 Franko SALAJ 2004-01-07 14 Croatia 11.26  3:6 

15 126 Murad BABAZADE 2005-04-27 15 Azerbaijan 11.32  3:2 

16 283 Ruben-Horațiu CHIVI 2004-06-05 16 Romania 11.38  3:7 

17 140 Danis AVDIĆ 2004-01-01 17 Bosnia and Herzegovina 11.43  3:2 

18 136 Ahmed MURATOVIĆ 2005-07-16 18 Bosnia and Herzegovina 11.59  3:7 

19 235 Radu GÎLCĂ 2004-05-02 19 Moldova 11.83  3:2 
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Wind speed: -0.2 

RESULTS 
M01 - 100 m - M - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 13:00 
Qualifying criteria: 2Q +2q 

Final 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 380 Taygun Artan ÖZCİHAN Turkey 2004-02-14 1 4 10.80  

2 214 Eddy EKHOSU Greece 2004-01-09 2 5 10.85  

3 221 Tzuf COHN Israel 2004-12-29 3 3 10.86 PB! 

4 377 Orçun ÜNALAN Turkey 2004-04-30 4 6 11.01  

5 183 Bruno PEREC Croatia 2005-10-12 5 7 11.22 11.211 

6 338 Strahinja RADAKOVIĆ Serbia 2004-08-21 6 1 11.22 11.216 

7 245 Ognjen MARSENIĆ Montenegro 2004-03-31 7 8 11.24 YC TR 16.5.3 

8 115 David VOGELAUER Austria 2004-03-28 8 2 11.26  
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RESULTS 
M02 - 400 m - M - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 14:55 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 236 Tit MOISEI Moldova 2004-05-09 1 3 50.59 PB! 

2 271 
David-George 
COVĂSNEANU 

Romania 2004-06-22 2 6 51.25 
 

3 328 Balša MILIĆ Serbia 2005-10-10 3 4 51.31 PB! 

4 142 Mak LOMIGORA Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-10-13 4 5 53.45  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 187 Marko OREŠKOVIĆ Croatia 2004-04-26 1 6 48.04  

2 273 Denis-Gabriel NEACȘU Romania 2004-11-05 2 3 49.49 PB! 

3 366 Cem ÖZSU Turkey 2004-08-09 3 4 49.65  

4 112 Alessandro GRECO Austria 2005-04-17 4 5 50.24  

5 335 Mihajlo KATANIĆ Serbia 2004-09-17 5 7 51.93  

6 137 Anđelko DRAŽETIĆ Bosnia and Herzegovina 2004-02-23 6 2 52.01  
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Summary of round 1 
M02 - 400 m - M - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 14:55 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 187 Marko OREŠKOVIĆ 2004-04-26 1 Croatia 48.04  2:6 

2 273 Denis-Gabriel NEACȘU 2004-11-05 2 Romania 49.49  2:3 

3 366 Cem ÖZSU 2004-08-09 3 Turkey 49.65  2:4 

4 112 Alessandro GRECO 2005-04-17 4 Austria 50.24  2:5 

5 236 Tit MOISEI 2004-05-09 5 Moldova 50.59  2:3 

6 271 David-George 2004-06-22 6 Romania 51.25  2:6 
  COVĂSNEANU      

7 328 Balša MILIĆ 2005-10-10 7 Serbia 51.31 2:4 

8 335 Mihajlo KATANIĆ 2004-09-17 8 Serbia 51.93 2:7 

9 137 Anđelko DRAŽETIĆ 2004-02-23 9 Bosnia and Herzegovina 52.01 2:2 

10 142 Mak LOMIGORA 2005-10-13 10 Bosnia and Herzegovina 53.45 2:5 
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RESULTS 
M03 - 800 m - M - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 15:35 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 264 Adelin-Daniel POP Romania 2004-06-15 1 4 1:55.68  

2 188 Niko KOŽUL Croatia 2005-10-12 2 6 1:56.87 PB! 

3 372 Halil TEKİN Turkey 2004-01-05 3 5 1:57.16  

4 160 Plamen DRAGANOV Bulgaria 2004-04-16 4 8 1:57.59  

5 307 Lovro ŠIMEC Slovenia 2005-05-01 5 2 1:59.70  

6 228 Adrian ŞCHIOPU Moldova 2004-09-08 6 1 2:00.13 PB! 

7 272 Denis-Emilian TOTOI Romania 2004-02-20 7 7 2:13.72  

 340 Teodor ANTIĆ Serbia 2004-09-24 8 3 DNF  

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sat, 14-Aug-2021 07:39:06, Europe/Belgrade Page 8 of 41 

 

 

RESULTS 
M04 - 1500 m - M - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 16:35 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 117 Kevin KAMENSCHAK Austria 2004-01-18 1 1 3:54.35  

2 206 Alexandros-Diamantis Greece 2004-08-28 2 4 3:58.80  

  SKOURTIS      

3 362 Bahri DOĞRU Turkey 2004-07-02 3 2    3:59.52 
 

4 
 

209 Athanasios Marios 
 

Greece 
2004-05-16   4 5 4:02.44  

  ZYGOURIS      

5 190 Noa TONČINIĆ Croatia 2004-12-09 5 6 4:07.62 

6 278 Laurențiu-Dumitrel VRABIE Romania 2004-07-05 6 3 4:08.44 

7 311 Tim BREZNIKAR Slovenia 2004-08-24 7 7 4:09.39 

8 119 Markus REISSELHUBER Austria 2005-01-10 8 8 4:09.82 

9 191 Tin TUMPIĆ Croatia 2004-12-08 9 9 4:12.32 

10 158 Martin ATANASOV Bulgaria 2005-10-04 10 10 4:20.53 

11 165 Valeri DIMITROV Bulgaria 2004-11-02 11 11 4:26.14 
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RESULTS 
M05 - 3000 m - M - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 17:15 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 211 
Emmanouil Georgios 

Greece 2004-01-06    1 3 8:23.78 PB! 
  SGOUROS       

2 116 Emil BEZECNY Austria 2004-11-08 2 2 8:25.52 PB! 

3 332 Maksim PUŠKAR Serbia 2004-10-19 3 4 8:35.16 PB! 

4 123 Timo HINTERNDORFER Austria 2004-07-07 4 6 8:38.70 PB! 

5 274 Dragoș-Luca POP Romania 2005-04-20 5 1 8:39.49  

6 371 Furkan MUTLU Turkey 2005-05-09 6 5 8:40.81 PB! 

7 189 Nino JAMBREŠIĆ Croatia 2004-06-14 7 7 9:03.09  

8 364 Batuhan ESER Turkey 2005-01-21 8 8 9:06.53  

9 237 Maj PRITRŽNIK Slovenia 2004-08-08 9 9 9:07.22  

10 155 Kristian IVANOV Bulgaria 2004-02-28 10 12 9:23.32 PB! 

11 164 Valentin BOYADZHIEV Bulgaria 2004-11-19 11 13 9:27.99  

12 268 Ciprian COSTIN Romania 2005-08-17 12 10 9:28.48  

13 139 Damjan GRUMIĆ Bosnia and Herzegovina 2004-07-14 13 11 9:56.32  
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Wind speed: -0.4 

RESULTS 
M06 - 110 m Hurdles (0.914) - M - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 10:40 

Race 1 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 113 Alexander AUER Austria 2004-09-02 1 4 14.60  

2 303 Jakob PRAPROTNIK Slovenia 2004-02-22 2 5 14.64 PB! 

3 231 Ilia PADALIUC Moldova 2004-08-02 3 6 15.16  

4 185 Lovro ROSANDIĆ Croatia 2004-05-15 4 3 15.71  

5 301 Bor TEKSTOR Slovenia 2005-05-09 5 7 15.74  

6 144 Matija LUČIĆ Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-02-06 6 2 16.48 PB! 

7 244 Nikola MIŠELJIĆ Montenegro 2004-08-30 7 8 17.17 PB! 

 

 
Wind speed: -0.2 

Race 2 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 270 Darius TECHIU Romania 2004-05-07 1 7 14.56  

2 329 Filip STOJANOVSKI Serbia 2004-04-30 2 8 14.59 14.587 

3 338 Strahinja RADAKOVIĆ Serbia 2004-08-21 3 3 14.59 14.590 

4 220 Etgar PAZ Israel 2004-10-13 4 5 14.71  

5 399 Oleksandr BLONSKYI Ukraine 2004-06-23 5 6 14.73  

6 363 Batuhan AŞIK Turkey 2004-05-18 6 4 14.77  

7 394 Kyrylo LAMPITSKYI Ukraine 2005-02-25 7 2 15.65  
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Summary of round 1 
M06 - 110 m Hurdles (0.914) - M - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 10:40 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 270 Darius TECHIU 2004-05-07 1 Romania 14.56  2:7 

2 329 Filip STOJANOVSKI 2004-04-30 2 Serbia 14.59  2:8 

3 338 Strahinja RADAKOVIĆ 2004-08-21 3 Serbia 14.59  2:3 

4 113 Alexander AUER 2004-09-02 4 Austria 14.60  2:4 

5 303 Jakob PRAPROTNIK 2004-02-22 5 Slovenia 14.64  2:5 

6 220 Etgar PAZ 2004-10-13 6 Israel 14.71  2:5 

7 399 Oleksandr BLONSKYI 2004-06-23 7 Ukraine 14.73  2:6 

8 363 Batuhan AŞIK 2004-05-18 8 Turkey 14.77  2:4 

9 231 Ilia PADALIUC 2004-08-02 9 Moldova 15.16  2:6 

10 394 Kyrylo LAMPITSKYI 2005-02-25 10 Ukraine 15.65  2:2 

11 185 Lovro ROSANDIĆ 2004-05-15 11 Croatia 15.71  2:3 

12 301 Bor TEKSTOR 2005-05-09 12 Slovenia 15.74  2:7 

13 144 Matija LUČIĆ 2005-02-06 13 Bosnia and Herzegovina 16.48  2:2 

14 244 Nikola MIŠELJIĆ 2004-08-30 14 Montenegro 17.17  2:8 
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RESULTS 
M07 - 2000 m SC (0.838) - M - 2021-08-14 
Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 17:40 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 122 Samuel LEITNER Austria 2004-08-12 1 4 5:58.92 PB! 

2 367 Diyar ERGÜVEN Turkey 2004-11-13 2 3 6:00.37 PB! 

3 275 Dumitru-Florian GUȚ Romania 2004-03-19 3 6 6:03.02 PB! 

4 212 Odysseas Antonios KIKAS Greece 2004-09-06 4 1 6:07.11  

5 210 Christos VARELIS Greece 2004-08-18 5 2 6:07.19  

6 124 Tobias STEINDORFER Austria 2005-10-24 6 7 6:20.21  

7 280 Mihăiță RUSU Romania 2004-02-20 7 5 6:25.00  

8 181 Antonio BAN Croatia 2004-09-04 8 9 6:34.54  

9 327 Andrej JOKSIMOVIĆ Serbia 2004-10-29 9 8 6:50.98  

10 302 Bruno ŠONC Slovenia 2004-07-14 10 10 7:09.57  
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Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 11:55 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.94 1.98 2.02 2.05 2.08 2.11 2.14 Best Note 

1 
 

143 

 

Marko ŠUKOVIĆ 

 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 

 

2004-04-12 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xxx 2.11 
 

2 
 

400 

 

Volodymyr SAVITSKYI 
 

Ukraine 

 

2005-05-19 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xxo 

 

xxo 

 

xxx 
 

2.08 
 

3 
 

207 

 

Andrea MITA 

 

Greece 

 

2005-05-04 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 

 

o 
 

xo 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
  

2.05 
 

4 
 

361 

Atilla Göktuğ TAŞDELEN  

Turkey 

 

2004-04-08 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

- 
 

xo 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
  

2.05 
 

5 
 

154 
Bozhidar 

SARABOYUKOV 

 

Bulgaria 
 

2004-08-06 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
    

1.98 
 

6 
 

331 
 

Maid 
PRELJEVIĆ 

 

Serbia 
 

2004-04-11 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
     

1.94 
 

7 
 

309 
 

Matej LUKEŽIČ 
 

Slovenia 
 

2004-12-11 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
     

1.94 
 

8 
 

156 
 

Lachezar PETKOV 
 

Bulgaria 
 

2004-03-18 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
      

1.90 
 

9 
 

279 
Marian-Cosmin 

IORDACHE 

 

Romania 
 

2004-08-15 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
      

1.90 
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RESULTS 
M10 - Long Jump - M - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 16:30 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

154 
 

Bozhidar SARABOYUKOV 
 

Bulgaria 
2004-08 
-06 

7.05 
(-1.4) 

7.12 
(0.7) 

7.35 
(-0.4) 

7.25 
(-0.1) 

7.28 
(-1.1) 

7.18 
(0.3) 

7.35 
(-0.4) 

 

2 
 

218 
 

Eden SELA 
 

Israel 
2004-09 
-20 

x 
() 

7.15 
(-1.0) 

7.33 
(-0.6) 

x 
() 

7.14 
(-0.7) 

x 
() 

7.33 
(-0.6) 

 

3 
 

186 
 

Luka ĆURKOVIĆ 
 

Croatia 
2004-07 
-04 

6.83 
(-2.5) 

7.30 
(0.4) 

6.90 
(-1.8) 

x 
() 

6.99 
(-1.4) 

7.16 
(0.1) 

7.30 
(+0.4) 

 

4 
 

265 
 

Andrei-Vlad ENACHE 
 

Romania 
2004-01 
-13 

6.88 
(-0.7) 

6.87 
(-0.4) 

6.86 
(-0.5) 

6.51 
(-0.2) 

x 
() 

7.09 
(-1.5) 

7.09 
(-1.5) 

 

5 
 

370 
 

Emre KARATAŞ 
 

Turkey 
2004-01 
-07 

7.04 
(-1.4) 

6.56 
(-0.2) 

6.45 
(-2.1) 

6.96 
(0.9) 

6.82 
(-0.1) 

6.71 
(-0.2) 

7.04 
(-1.4) 

 

6 
 

219 
 

Elad Rafael ADIKA 
 

Israel 
2004-11 
-07 

6.75 
(-1.2) 

6.90 
(-0.7) 

x 
() 

6.96 
(-0.6) 

3.45 
(-1.2) 

x 
() 

6.96 
(-0.6) 

 

7 
 

397 
 

Viktor YANENKO 
 

Ukraine 
2004-04 
-28 

6.48 
(0.3) 

6.83 
(-0.8) 

6.80 
(0.1) 

6.31 
(-0.1) 

x 
() 

6.53 
(0.3) 

6.83 
(-0.8) 

 

8 
 

157 
 

Lachezar VALCHEV 
 

Bulgaria 
2004-05 
-26 

x 
() 

6.63 
(-0.9) 

6.82 
(-0.3) 

x 
() 

r 
() 

 
6.82 
(-0.3) 

 

9 
 

306 
 

Klemen MODRIJANČIČ 
 

Slovenia 
2005-09 
-12 

6.61 
(-2.3) 

x 
() 

6.82 
() 

   
6.82 

() 

 

10 
 

398 
 

Yeremii MATVEIEV 
 

Ukraine 
2005-01 
-29 

x 
() 

6.65 
(-0.4) 

6.75 
(0.8) 

   
6.75 
(+0.8) 

 

11 
 

333 
 

Marko BRAJOVIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2004-04 
-12 

x 
() 

6.61 
(2.1) 

6.42 
() 

   
6.61 
(+2.1) 

 

12 
 

339 
 

Strahinja RADOJEVIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2004-07 
-24 

x 
() 

6.60 
(2.0) 

6.40 
(-1.9) 

   
6.60 
(+2.0) 

 

13 
 

378 
 

Semih GEYLANİ 
 

Turkey 
2004-01 
-16 

5.98 
(-1.2) 

6.45 
(0.4) 

6.17 
(0.2) 

   
6.45 
(+0.4) 

 

14 
 

121 
 

Max FÖRSTER 
 

Austria 
2005-01 
-16 

6.36 
(-1.2) 

x 
() 

6.44 
(-0.7) 

   
6.44 
(-0.7) 

 

15 
 

192 
 

Vito KOVAČIĆ 
 

Croatia 
2005-05 
-03 

x 
() 

6.30 
(-2.2) 

6.07 
() 

   
6.30 
(-2.2) 
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2005-02 
-28 

 

2004-03 
-19 

6.26 
(-1.8) 

x 
() 

6.26 
(-0.8) 

   
6.26 
(-1.8) 

 

6.20 
(-1.4) 

6.24 
(0.1) 

x 
() 

   
6.24 
(+0.1) 

 

 

16 213 Sotirios DARAS Greece 

17 
 

233 
 

Nichita CALININ 
 

Moldova 
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M11 - Triple Jump - M - 2021-08-14 
Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 12:00 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

157 
 

Lachezar VALCHEV 
 

Bulgaria 
2004-05 
-26 

14.96 
(0.1) 

14.76 
(0.3) 

14.55 
(0.1) 

14.60 
(-0.4) 

- 
() 

x 
() 

14.96 
(+0.1) 

 

2 
 

308 
 

Maj CIZERA TURK 
 

Slovenia 
2004-10 
-10 

14.10 
(0.3) 

12.78 
(0.7) 

13.77 
(0.1) 

14.39 
(0.2) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

14.39 
(+0.2) 

 

3 
 

368 
 

Ebubekir ERDOĞAN 
 

Turkey 
2004-04 
-08 

13.90 
(0.9) 

14.10 
(-0.3) 

13.89 
(0.3) 

14.09 
(-0.4) 

13.87 
(1.5) 

13.89 
(0.9) 

14.10 
(-0.3) 

 

4 
 

125 
 

Emil ILYASOV 
 

Azerbaijan 
2004-05 
-06 

11.85 
(0.5) 

13.93 
(-0.8) 

13.23 
(-0.7) 

13.53 
(0.7) 

13.84 
(-0.5) 

13.66 
(0.5) 

13.93 
(-0.8) 

 

5 
 

398 
 

Yeremii MATVEIEV 
 

Ukraine 
2005-01 
-29 

13.92 
(0.8) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

11.57 
(1.8) 

x 
() 

13.92 
(+0.8) 

 

6 
 

282 
 

Raul-Mar-Răzvan CÎRLAN 
 

Romania 
2004-02 
-07 

13.20 
(0.5) 

13.45 
(-0.4) 

13.28 
(0.0) 

r 
() 

  13.45 
(-0.4) 

 

7 
 

346 
 

Žarko NIKOLIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2004-06 
-24 

13.16 
(1.0) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

12.62 
(0.9) 

13.14 
(1.0) 

13.16 
(+1.0) 
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M12 - Shot Put (5 kg) - M - 2021-08-14 
Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 15:45 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

360 
 

Ali PEKER 
 

Turkey 
2005-07 
-21 

 

19.85 
 

x 
 

19.60 
 

19.78 
 

19.97 
 

19.75 
 

19.97 
 

2 
 

163 
 

Todor PETROV 
 

Bulgaria 
2004-08 
-01 

 

18.87 
 

17.90 
 

19.30 
 

18.38 
 

x 
 

x 
 

19.30 
 

3 
 

337 
 

Stefan JOVANOV 
 

Serbia 
2004-10 
-15 

 

17.02 
 

x 
 

18.08 
 

17.25 
 

x 
 

x 
 

18.08 
 

4 
 

374 
 

Mehmet Mahsun ER 
 

Turkey 
2005-06 
-29 

 

17.39 
 

16.63 
 

16.79 
 

x 
 

x 
 

15.90 
 

17.39 
 

5 
 

267 
Cătălin-Constantin 
GHERASIM 

 

Romania 
2005-05 
-13 

 

16.32 
 

16.86 
 

x 
 

x 
 

r 
  

16.86 
 

6 
 

229 
 

Alexandr MAZUR 
 

Moldova 
2005-06 
-19 

 

14.50 
 

15.29 
 

14.78 
 

15.94 
 

16.52 
 

16.01 
 

16.52 
 

7 
 

138 
 

Anis ĐOZO 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2005-03 
-30 

 

14.47 
 

16.20 
 

15.79 
 

14.66 
 

15.15 
 

15.18 
 

16.20 
 

8 
 

141 
 

Hamza MUHAREMOVIĆ 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2004-04 
-14 

 

15.40 
 

15.64 
 

15.40 
 

15.57 
 

15.69 
 

x 
 

15.69 
 

9 
 

118 
 

Leon GLAVAS 
 

Austria 
2004-01 
-18 

 

x 
 

15.24 
 

14.96 
    

15.24 
 

10 
 

269 
 

Ciprian-Nicolae COSTACHE 
 

Romania 
2004-09 
-24 

 

13.42 
 

x 
 

14.39 
    

14.39 
 

11 
 

310 
 

Tevž PODLIPNIK 
 

Slovenia 
2005-10 
-09 

 

11.52 
 

12.82 
 

10.58 
    

12.82 
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M13 - Discus Throw (1.5 kg) - M - 2021-08-14 
Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 12:30 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

395 
 

Mykhailo BRUDIN 
 

Ukraine 
2005-01 
-03 

 

58.10 
 

52.42 
 

x 
 

57.43 
 

x 
 

x 
 

58.10 
 

2 
 

162 
 

Simeon CASSELS 
 

Bulgaria 
2004-06 
-26 

 

51.53 
 

x 
 

53.57 
 

x 
 

49.91 
 

x 
 

53.57 
 

3 
 

300 
 

Aljaž KUHAR 
 

Slovenia 
2004-04 
-06 

 

50.74 
 

x 
 

45.38 
 

48.27 
 

x 
 

48.10 
 

50.74 
 

4 
 

208 
 

Angelos MODIANAKIS 
 

Greece 
2004-06 
-14 

 

x 
 

50.71 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

50.71 
 

5 
 

373 
 

Mehmet Ali ÖZDEMİR 
 

Turkey 
2004-02 
-14 

 

48.97 
 

49.05 
 

45.51 
 

47.75 
 

x 
 

47.00 
 

49.05 
 

6 
 

229 
 

Alexandr MAZUR 
 

Moldova 
2005-06 
-19 

 

45.87 
 

x 
 

41.41 
 

45.77 
 

47.80 
 

48.61 
 

48.61 
 

7 
 

180 
 

Andre Jure ČUBELIĆ 
 

Croatia 
2004-11 
-06 

 

x 
 

45.55 
 

x 
 

x 
 

45.34 
 

x 
 

45.55 
 

8 
 

266 
 

Carol-Nicolaie BANU 
 

Romania 
2004-03 
-08 

 

41.30 
 

44.80 
 

x 
 

39.78 
 

42.28 
 

43.92 
 

44.80 
 

9 
 

269 
 

Ciprian-Nicolae COSTACHE 
 

Romania 
2004-09 
-24 

 

44.80 
 

x 
 

x 
    

44.80 
 

10 
 

145 
 

Mirza KOZIĆ 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2004-01 
-09 

 

40.80 
 

41.00 
 

41.86 
    

41.86 
 

11 
 

232 
 

Marin NEGARA 
 

Moldova 
2004-09 
-21 

 

39.74 
 

39.96 
 

40.84 
    

40.84 
 

12 
 

336 
 

Nikola TERZIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2004-02 
-09 

 

x 
 

37.63 
 

x 
    

37.63 
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M14 - Hammer Throw (5 kg) - M - 2021-08-14 
Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 11:05 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

304 
 

Jakob URBANČ 
 

Slovenia 
2004-05 
-27 

 

70.49 
 

73.37 
 

74.12 
 

x 
 

72.79 
 

73.85 
 

74.12 
 

2 
 

396 
 

Oleksii YATSENKO 
 

Ukraine 
2004-01 
-25 

 

65.14 
 

x 
 

70.82 
 

68.95 
 

68.02 
 

67.04 
 

70.82 
 

3 
 

330 
 

Jovan STRANIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2004-06 
-26 

 

x 
 

x 
 

68.54 
 

x 
 

70.35 
 

x 
 

70.35 
 

4 
 

369 
 

Emre ÇİFTÇİ 
 

Turkey 
2004-07 
-30 

 

61.97 
 

64.89 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

64.89 
 

5 
 

161 
 

Preslav VALEV 
 

Bulgaria 
2005-06 
-14 

 

x 
 

59.37 
 

59.19 
 

62.89 
 

x 
 

x 
 

62.89 
 

6 
 

281 
 

Rareș-Casian CONDURARU 
 

Romania 
2004-05 
-08 

 

56.96 
 

57.72 
 

56.88 
 

60.40 
 

58.20 
 

61.02 
 

61.02 
 

7 
 

146 
 

Muhamed ČANČAR 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2005-04 
-21 

 

x 
 

x 
 

50.75 
 

52.15 
 

49.14 
 

x 
 

52.15 
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M15 - Javelin Throw (700 g) - M - 2021-08-14 
Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 16:45 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

376 
 

Muhammet Hanifi ZENGİN 
 

Turkey 
2004-05 
-30 

 

64.00 
 

64.07 
 

63.37 
 

62.06 
 

69.90 
 

61.00 
 

69.90 
 

2 
 

365 
 

Burak DEMİRKESEN 
 

Turkey 
2004-09 
-12 

 

65.12 
 

65.54 
 

61.31 
 

x 
 

69.80 
 

67.22 
 

69.80 
 

3 
 

120 
 

Matthias LASCH 
 

Austria 
2004-09 
-07 

 

59.36 
 

65.43 
 

61.93 
 

61.74 
 

67.60 
 

66.00 
 

67.60 
 

4 
 

277 
 

George ADAM 
 

Romania 
2004-04 
-21 

 

65.35 
 

56.20 
 

58.16 
 

57.11 
 

x 
 

x 
 

65.35 
 

5 
 

205 
 

Alexandros GRIGORIADIS 
 

Greece 
2005-11 
-30 

 

x 
 

59.14 
 

50.95 
 

50.33 
 

61.03 
 

62.59 
 

62.59 
 

6 
 

267 
Cătălin-Constantin 
GHERASIM 

 

Romania 
2005-05 
-13 

 

55.80 
 

60.74 
 

60.49 
 

x 
 

59.85 
 

59.08 
 

60.74 
 

7 
 

182 
 

Branimir UGRINA 
 

Croatia 
2004-11 
-19 

 

x 
 

59.61 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

59.61 
 

8 
 

310 
 

Tevž PODLIPNIK 
 

Slovenia 
2005-10 
-09 

 

48.44 
 

44.08 
 

x 
 

46.08 
 

47.08 
 

48.84 
 

48.84 
 

9 
 

334 
 

Marko MARIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2004-06 
-09 

 

x 
 

x 
 

44.17 
    

44.17 
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RESULTS 
M08 - 4 × 100 m - M - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 18:55 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

    SRB - Serbia  

1 6 SRB           Filip STOJANOVSKI, Aleksandar MICICH, Marko BRAJOVIĆ, Strahinja RADAKOVIĆ 42.38    II 

   ISR -  Israel  

2 5 ISR            Etgar PAZ, Tzuf COHN, Eden SELA, Elad Rafael ADIKA 42.45     III 

              ROU- Romania 

 

 

3 3 ROU Denis-Gabriel NEACȘU, Darius TECHIU, Ruben-Horațiu CHIVI, Andrei-Vlad ENACHE 42.94 

               AUT - Austria  

 

 

4 4 AUT Chinomnso NNAMDI, David VOGELAUER, Alessandro GRECO, Max FÖRSTER 43.08 

5 7 BUL BUL – Bulgaria 

Nikola KARAMANOLEV, Plamena DRAGANOV, Lachezar PETKOV, Boznidar PETKOV 

45.19 

6 2 UKR 
 UKR - Ukraine  

Virtoz YANENKO, Oleksandr BLONSKYI, Kyzylo LAMPITSKYI, Yezemii MATVEIEV 
45.29 

 
Race 2 of 2 

 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

    TUR - Turkey  

1 3 TUR  
Taha ÖZAL, Orçun ÜNALAN, Muhammet Fatih GÖÇ, Taygun Artan ÖZCİHAN 

41.66     I 

    CRO - Croatia  

 

 

2 4 CRO Franko SALAJ, Marko OREŠKOVIĆ, Bruno PEREC, Vito KOVAČIĆ 43.35 

   SLO - Slovenia  

 

 

3 5 SLO Klemen MODRIJANČIČ, Bor TEKSTOR, Jakob PRAPROTNIK, Jurij BEBER 43.95 

    BIH  - Bosnia and Herzegovina  

4 6 BIH   
Todor PETROV, Anđelko DRAŽETIĆ, Danis AVDIĆ, Mak LOMIGORA 

44.59 

   MDA - Moldova 

 

 

 2 MDA Daniel MITITELU, Ilia PADALIUC, Radu GÎLCĂ, Tit MOISEI DNS 
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Wind speed: +0.5 

RESULTS 
W01 - 100 m - W - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 12:40 
Qualifying criteria: 3Q +2q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 389 Diana HONCHARENKO Ukraine 2004-09-20 1 3 12.18 Q  

2 317 Kalina BLAGOJEVIĆ Serbia 2004-03-02 2 6 12.21 Q  

3 293 Lucija POTNIK Slovenia 2005-06-21 3 2 12.39 Q  

4 193 Aikaterini LOUKATOU Greece 2004-10-24 4 4 12.41 q  

5 345 Elif ILGAZ Turkey 2005-10-17 5 8 12.68  

6 259 Petrina PIVNICERU Romania 2004-05-14 6 7 12.75  

 349 Hatice Ceren PALALI Turkey 2004-02-05 7 5 DQ TR 16.8 

 

 
Wind speed: +1.3 

Heats: Heat 2 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 296 Nika ŠINKEC Slovenia 2005-04-17 1 3 12.13 Q  

2 174 Matea ČERINA Croatia 2004-05-08 2 5 12.20 Q  

3 108 Moyo BARDI Austria 2005-07-17 3 7 12.29 Q PB! 

4 324 Vanja MILANOVIĆ Serbia 2005-08-28 4 6 12.36 q  

5 106 Lorena MIKLAU Austria 2004-08-08 5 2 12.88  

 260 Rebeca-Daria CIOCAN Romania 2004-03-31 6 4 DNF  
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Summary of round 1 
W01 - 100 m - W - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 12:40 
Qualifying criteria: 3Q +2q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 296 Nika ŠINKEC 2005-04-17 1 Slovenia 12.13 Q 2:3 

2 389 Diana HONCHARENKO 2004-09-20 2 Ukraine 12.18 Q 2:3 

3 174 Matea ČERINA 2004-05-08 3 Croatia 12.20 Q 2:5 

4 317 Kalina BLAGOJEVIĆ 2004-03-02 4 Serbia 12.21 Q 2:6 

5 108 Moyo BARDI 2005-07-17 5 Austria 12.29 Q 2:7 

6 324 Vanja MILANOVIĆ 2005-08-28 6 Serbia 12.36 q 2:6 

7 293 Lucija POTNIK 2005-06-21 7 Slovenia 12.39 Q 2:2 

8 193 Aikaterini LOUKATOU 2004-10-24 8 Greece 12.41 q 2:4 

9 345 Elif ILGAZ 2005-10-17 9 Turkey 12.68  2:8 

10 259 Petrina PIVNICERU 2004-05-14 10 Romania 12.75  2:7 

11 106 Lorena MIKLAU 2004-08-08 11 Austria 12.88  2:2 

 349 Hatice Ceren PALALI 2004-02-05 12 Turkey DQ  2:5 

 260 Rebeca-Daria CIOCAN 2004-03-31 13 Romania DNF  2:4 
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Wind speed: +0.4 

RESULTS 
W01 - 100 m - W - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 12:40 
Qualifying criteria: 3Q +2q 

Final 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 389 Diana HONCHARENKO Ukraine 2004-09-20 1 5 12.23  

2 296 Nika ŠINKEC Slovenia 2005-04-17 2 4 12.27  

3 293 Lucija POTNIK Slovenia 2005-06-21 3 7 12.39  

4 108 Moyo BARDI Austria 2005-07-17 4 2 12.40 PB! 

5 193 Aikaterini LOUKATOU Greece 2004-10-24 5 8 12.47  

6 317 Kalina BLAGOJEVIĆ Serbia 2004-03-02 6 6 12.49  

7 324 Vanja MILANOVIĆ Serbia 2005-08-28 7 1 14.54  

 174 Matea ČERINA Croatia 2004-05-08 8 3 DNF  
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RESULTS 
W02 - 400 m - W - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 14:35 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 318 Lara POLAK Serbia 2004-09-11 1 6 57.63 PB! 

2 178 Tea KROLO Croatia 2004-12-23 2 4 58.07  

3 131 Kristina STOJKOVIĆ Bosnia and Herzegovina 2004-06-25 3 7 58.61 PB! 

4 227 Xenia BERGHII Moldova 2004-07-25 4 3 1:00.28  

5 238 Ana BOZHINOVSKA North Macedonia 2004-08-08 5 5 1:01.55  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 290 Karolina ZBIČAJNIK Slovenia 2005-01-04 1 3 55.78  

2 175 Nicole MILIĆ Croatia 2004-12-11 2 4 56.05  

3 196 Anastasia KARELA Greece 2004-03-16 3 5 57.67  

4 347 Gülsah CEBECI Turkey 2005-04-16 4 7 57.83  

5 262 Ștefania ZEDIU Romania 2005-07-12 5 8 1:00.70  

 385 Nataliia BESIDOVSKA Ukraine 2004-08-30 6 2 DNF  

 391 Nadiia STETSIUK Ukraine 2004-11-12 7 6 DNF  
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Summary of round 1 
W02 - 400 m - W - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 14:35 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 290 Karolina ZBIČAJNIK 2005-01-04 1 Slovenia 55.78  2:3 

2 175 Nicole MILIĆ 2004-12-11 2 Croatia 56.05  2:4 

3 318 Lara POLAK 2004-09-11 3 Serbia 57.63  2:6 

4 196 Anastasia KARELA 2004-03-16 4 Greece 57.67  2:5 

5 347 Gülsah CEBECI 2005-04-16 5 Turkey 57.83  2:7 

6 178 Tea KROLO 2004-12-23 6 Croatia 58.07  2:4 

7 131 Kristina STOJKOVIĆ 2004-06-25 7 Bosnia and Herzegovina 58.61  2:7 

8 227 Xenia BERGHII 2004-07-25 8 Moldova 1:00.28  2:3 

9 262 Ștefania ZEDIU 2005-07-12 9 Romania 1:00.70  2:8 

10 238 Ana BOZHINOVSKA 2004-08-08 10 North Macedonia 1:01.55  2:5 

 385 Nataliia BESIDOVSKA 2004-08-30 11 Ukraine DNF  2:2 

 391 Nadiia STETSIUK 2004-11-12 12 Ukraine DNF  2:6 

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sat, 14-Aug-2021 07:39:06, Europe/Belgrade Page 27 of 41 

 

 

RESULTS 
W03 - 800 m - W - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 15:20 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 359 Sureyya YILDIZ Turkey 2004-12-11 1 5 2:16.99  

2 255 Ionela-Claudia COSTIUC Romania 2005-01-26 2 6 2:17.56  

3 288 Hana JOST Slovenia 2004-01-02 3 7 2:17.64  

4 387 Yelyzaveta KOBELIEVA Ukraine 2004-07-09 4 2 2:21.40  

5 257 Maria-Elena BĂRĂITARU Romania 2005-07-23 5 5 2:24.42 PB! 

6 129 Anastasija UDOVIČIĆ Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-09-08 6 1 2:25.35  

7 166 Ana DOBŠA Croatia 2004-08-20 7 8 2:26.95  

8 135 Sara TOMIĆ Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-12-10 8 7 2:35.13  

 315 Dunja SIKIMA Serbia 2005-12-11 9 4 DNF  

 195 Alkistis Despoina GKIVIZINI Greece 2005-08-15 10 3 DNS  
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RESULTS 
W04 - 1500 m - W - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 16:20 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 388 Yuliia PETRYK Ukraine 2004-05-24 1 4 4:30.91 PB! 

2 256 Iulia-Florina MĂRGINEAN Romania 2004-04-04 2 3 4:31.98  

3 348 Hatice KILIC Turkey 2005-06-02 3 5 4:35.10 PB! 

4 172 Lorena BARTAKOVIĆ Croatia 2004-05-21 4 2 4:36.20  

5 107 Marie GLASER Austria 2005-12-13 5 8 4:43.50 PB! 

6 151 Svetlozara GROZDANOVA Bulgaria 2005-09-24 6 10 4:55.61 PB! 

7 148 Mihaela GAVRILOVA Bulgaria 2004-02-27 7 9 4:56.73  

8 295 Maša HOLEŠEK Slovenia 2004-08-11 8 7 4:57.94  

9 102 Elena TRINKS Austria 2004-12-22 9 6 5:05.71  

 195 Alkistis Despoina GKIVIZINI Greece 2005-08-15 10 1 DNF  
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RESULTS 
W05 - 3000 m - W - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 16:50 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 261 Rut-Cristina VASILE Romania 2005-11-25 1 1 10:22.02  

2 249 Cristina-Valentina BALAUR Romania 2004-02-02 2 4 10:31.38  

3 354 Melisa TASA Turkey 2004-08-31 3 2 10:41.15  

4 202 Maria-Anthi VITHOULKA Greece 2004-07-12 4 3 10:42.21  

5 292 Loti ROTAR Slovenia 2004-02-28 5 5 10:44.66  
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Wind speed: -0.8 

RESULTS 
W06 - 100 m Hurdles (0.762) - W - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 11:40 

Race 1 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 323 Vanja DRČA Serbia 2004-10-13 1 4 14.44 PB! 

2 152 Vasilena ANTONOVA Bulgaria 2005-03-19 2 8 14.60 PB! 

3 381 Alina KYSHINA Ukraine 2005-07-30 3 5 14.82  

4 167 Anja TVRTKOVIĆ Croatia 2004-05-27 4 6 14.94  

5 241 Maša BUBANJA Montenegro 2005-02-19 5 7 15.62 PB! 

6 240 Marija JOVIĆEVIĆ Montenegro 2004-06-27 6 1 17.91  

 133 Maša GARIĆ Bosnia and Herzegovina 2005-02-08 7 2 DNF  

 383 Marharyta BOIKO Ukraine 2004-03-27 8 3 DNF  

 

 
Wind speed: +0.7 

Race 2 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 201 Maria Nikoleta ANTONIADI Greece 2005-12-07 1 3 13.67 PB! 

2 109 Nina MAYRHOFER Austria 2004-01-28 2 5 13.71 PB! 

3 216 Linoy LEVI Israel 2004-04-19 3 4 13.78 PB! 

4 217 Shir KARNIVSKY Israel 2004-11-29 4 6 14.08  

5 248 Cosmina-Denisa BALABAN Romania 2004-07-07 5 1 14.15 PB! 

6 343 Bahar OZTURK Turkey 2004-04-03 6 7 14.46  

7 319 Milana OPAČIĆ Serbia 2005-01-26 7 8 14.67  

8 100 Amira SIMON Austria 2004-08-06 8 2 14.68  
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Summary of round 1 
W06 - 100 m Hurdles (0.762) - W - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 11:40 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 201 Maria Nikoleta 2005-12-07 1 
 

Greece 13.67  2:3 
  ANTONIADI      

2 109 Nina MAYRHOFER 2004-01-28 2 Austria 13.71 2:5 

3 216 Linoy LEVI 2004-04-19 3 Israel 13.78 2:4 

4 217 Shir KARNIVSKY 2004-11-29 4 Israel 14.08 2:6 

5 248 
Cosmina-Denisa 
BALABAN 

2004-07-07 5 Romania 14.15 2:1 

6 323 Vanja DRČA 2004-10-13 6 Serbia 14.44 2:4 

7 343 Bahar OZTURK 2004-04-03 7 Turkey 14.46 2:7 

8 152 Vasilena ANTONOVA 2005-03-19 8 Bulgaria 14.60 2:8 

9 319 Milana OPAČIĆ 2005-01-26 9 Serbia 14.67 2:8 

10 100 Amira SIMON 2004-08-06 10 Austria 14.68 2:2 

11 381 Alina KYSHINA 2005-07-30 11 Ukraine 14.82 2:5 

12 167 Anja TVRTKOVIĆ 2004-05-27 12 Croatia 14.94 2:6 

13 241 Maša BUBANJA 2005-02-19 13 Montenegro 15.62 2:7 

14 240 Marija JOVIĆEVIĆ 2004-06-27 14 Montenegro 17.91 2:1 

 133 Maša GARIĆ 2005-02-08 15 Bosnia and Herzegovina DNF 2:2 

 383 Marharyta BOIKO 2004-03-27 16 Ukraine DNF 2:3 
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RESULTS 
W07 - 2000 m SC (0.762) - W - 2021-08-14 
Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 18:00 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 246 Aurelia-Ștefania FLORESCU Romania 2004-12-13 1 1 6:42.66 PB! 

2 258 Maria-Mihaela BLAGA Romania 2004-03-04 2 2 6:53.99 PB! 

3 357 Sila BAYIR Turkey 2004-02-12 3 4 7:03.72 PB! 

4 215 Hilla Bbracha AZRAN Israel 2004-01-07 4 6 7:11.43 PB! 

5 294 Marija Klara Slovenia 2004-07-07 5  7:16.89  

  CIMERMANČIČ      

6 203 Natalia KATSIANOU Greece 2005-07-10 6 5 7:22.06 

7 104 Katharina HECHENBICHLER Austria 2004-05-17 7 7 7:37.36 

8 320 Milica TOMAŠEVIĆ Serbia 2004-05-28 8 8 7:38.48 

9 177 Petra MIŠLJEN Croatia 2005-10-24 9 9 7:56.28 
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W09 - High Jump - W - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 16:00 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.64 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 Best   Note 

1 
 

314 

 

Angelina TOPIĆ 

 

Serbia 

 

2005-07-26 

 

- 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

- 
 

o 

 

- 
 

xo 

 

- 
 

o 

 

xxx 1.83 
 

2 
 

325 

 

Zorana ROKAVEC 

 

Serbia 

 

2004-12-30 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

- 
 

xo 

 

o 

 

o 

 

xo 

 

- 
 

o 

 

xxx 1.83 
 

3 
 

342 

 

Aleyna KARACA 

 

Turkey 

 

2004-02-15 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
    

1.71 
 

4 
 

170 

 

Klara BARBIĆ 

 

Croatia 

 

2004-12-16 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

xo 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
     

1.68 
 

5 
 

297 

 

Nina Ana LIKAR 

 

Slovenia 

 

2004-04-09 

 

- 

 

- 

 

o 

 

o 
 

xxx 
      

1.64 
 

6 
 

252 
Eliza-Xandra-Marisia 

ENACHE 

 

Romania 
 

2004-07-01 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
      

1.64 
 

7 
 

199 
Kalliopi PAPANDREO 

POULOU 

 

Greece 
 

2004-06-26 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
      

1.64 
 

8 
 

390 
 

Iryna BEZSMERTNA 
 

Ukraine 
 

2004-12-01 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxx 
        

1.55 
 

9 
 

223 
 

Ana BULAT 
 

Moldova 
 

2005-06-30 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
        

1.55 
 

10 
 

134 
 

Sara FETIĆ 
Bosnia and 

Herzegovina 

 

2004-04-06 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
         

1.50 
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RESULTS 
W10 - Long Jump - W - 2021-08-14 

Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 13:50 
 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

149 
 

Plamena MITKOVA 
 

Bulgaria 
2004-09 
-18 

6.15 
(0.2) 

6.09 
(0.2) 

5.65 
(0.6) 

5.40 
(1.6) 

x 
() 

6.29 
(2.4) 

6.29 
(+2.4) 

 

2 
 

285 
 

Brina LIKAR 
 

Slovenia 
2005-11 
-03 

x 
() 

5.68 
(-0.7) 

6.10 
(0.0) 

5.95 
(3.0) 

4.64 
(1.4) 

x 
() 

6.10 
(0.0) 

 

3 
 

216 
 

Linoy LEVI 
 

Israel 
2004-04 
-19 

5.72 
(1.1) 

5.74 
(0.2) 

5.80 
(0.5) 

5.68 
(-0.8) 

5.62 
(0.3) 

5.95 
(1.4) 

5.95 
(+1.4) 

 

4 
 

251 
 

Elena-Ramona VERMAN 
 

Romania 
2004-03 
-03 

5.92 
(0.5) 

5.61 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

5.92 
(+0.5) 

 

5 
 

204 
 

Nikolia POΙRAZIDI 
 

Greece 
2004-07 
-08 

x 
() 

5.80 
(-0.1) 

5.83 
(0.1) 

5.71 
(0.1) 

x 
() 

5.78 
(-0.4) 

5.83 
(+0.1) 

 

6 
 Anastasia-Pelagia   Greece 2004-05 5.80 x x x 5.81 x 5.81  

 
 IOSIFIDOU  -01 (0.5) () () () (0.5) () (+0.5) 

7 
 

101 
 

Annika RHOMBERG 
 

Austria 
2004-03 

-27 
5.51 
(-0.1) 

5.67 
(0.2) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

5.75 
(0.6) 

5.75 
(+0.6) 

 

8 
 

322 

 

        Teodora BOBERIĆ 

 

       Serbia 
2005-09 

-02 

5.75 

(-0.2) 

5.57 

(-0.4) 

5.59 

(-0.5) 

5.66 

(-0.1) 

r 

() 

 5.75 

(-0.2) 

 

9 
 

386 
 

Svitlana BOICHUK 
 

Ukraine 
2004-10 

-22 
3.60 
(0.3) 

x 
() 

5.65 
(0.2) 

   5.65 
(+0.2) 

 

10 
 

103 

 

        Hannah HÖLLINGER 

 

       Austria 
2005-01 

-13 

5.55 

(-0.2) 

5.32 

(-1.0) 

5.50 

(0.3) 

   5.55 

(-0.2) 

 

11 
 

382 
 

Lansiia DMYTRIIEVA 
 

Ukraine 
2004-06 

-04 
5.43 
(0.9) 

- 
() 

5.55 
(0.3) 

   5.55 
(+0.3) 

 

12 
 

168 
 

Daniela JELIĆ 
 

Croatia 
2005-01 
-21 

3.93 
(-0.6) 

5.35 
(-0.4) 

x 
() 

   5.35 
(-0.4) 

 

13 
 

130 
 

Dora MARIĆ 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2005-10 
-15 

4.42 
(0.1) 

5.04 
(1.0) 

x 
() 

   5.04 
(+1.0) 

 

14 
 

356 
 

Rabia Ceren ÇATAY 
 

Turkey 
2004-05 
-07 

x 
() 

3.34 
(-0.2) 

4.84 
(0.7) 

   4.84 
(+0.7) 

 

15 
 

239 
 

Sara OSMANOVSKA 
 

North Macedonia 
2005-11 
-09 

x 
() 

4.64 
(0.8) 

4.50 
(1.3) 

   4.64 
(+0.8) 
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314 Angelina TOPIĆ Serbia 
2005-07

 
-26 

x 
() 

r 
() 

    
NM 

() 
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W11 - Triple Jump - W - 2021-08-14 
Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 10:00 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 
 

149 
 

Plamena MITKOVA 
 

Bulgaria 
2004-09 
-18 

12.90 13.19 x 13.15 x x 13.19  

(-1.4) (-0.1) (-0.3) (-1.1) () () (-0.1) 

2 
 

322 
 

Teodora BOBERIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2005-09 
-02 

12.77 x 12.85 x 12.74 13.01 13.01  

(-0.8) () (-0.9) () (-1.0) (-0.8) (-0.8) 

3 
 

392 
 

Oleksandra CNERNUKHA 
 

Ukraine 
2004-09 
-02 

12.70 12.39 11.61 12.37 10.85 12.82 12.82  

(-1.0) (0.1) (-0.8) (-1.5) (1.2) (-0.7) (-0.7) 

4 
 

321 
 

Natalija DRAGOJEVIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2005-03 
-02 

x 11.77 12.32 x x 11.88 12.32  

() (-0.4) (-0.7) () () (-0.3) (-0.7) 

5 
 

176 
 

Nika MUŠIĆ 
 

Croatia 
2004-04 
-12 

11.60 x 12.16 12.13 x x 12.16  

(0.1) () (-0.7) (-1.0) () () (-0.7) 

6 
 

289 
 

Kaja MALTARIČ 
 

Slovenia 
2005-08 
-23 

11.94 x 11.77 11.59 12.00 11.98 12.00  

(0.4) () () (-1.0) (-1.1) (-0.6) (-1.1) 

7 
 

352 
 

Iraz ENGİN 
 

Turkey 
2004-03 
-14 

11.40 11.86 11.58 x 11.65 x 11.86  

(-0.6) (-0.4) (-0.7) () (0.1) () (-0.4) 

8 
 

128 
 

Ana Dorotea MARKIĆ 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2005-03 
-09 

11.68 11.79 10.78 11.49 11.53 11.50 11.79  

(-0.6) (-0.4) (0.4) (-0.6) (-2.3) (-0.9) (-0.4) 

9 
 

197 
Anastasia 
VOKOTOPOULOU 

 

Greece 
2004-02 
-05 

11.66 11.67 x    11.67  

(0.3) (-0.4) () (-0.4) 

10 
 

253 
 

Ioana VRÎNCEANU 
 

Romania 
2005-07 
-14 

11.15 x 11.52    11.52  

(0.1) () (-0.5) (-0.5) 

  

225 
 

Marina IUSUMBELI 
 

Moldova 
2005-01 
-08 

x x x    NM  

() () () () 
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W12 - Shot Put (3 kg) - W - 2021-08-14 
Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 13:00 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

355 
 

Özlem TOHUMCU 
 

Turkey 
2004-04 
-15 

 

14.26 
 

14.79 
 

14.89 
 

14.65 
 

15.78 
 

x 
 

15.78 
 

2 
 

384 
 

Mariia LARINA 
 

Ukraine 
2004-08 
-04 

 

15.00 
 

14.69 
 

14.70 
 

x 
 

14.87 
 

15.51 
 

15.51 
 

3 
 

313 
 

Anđela OBRADOVIĆ 
 

Serbia 
2005-03 
-14 

 

14.95 
 

14.48 
 

15.20 
 

13.54 
 

x 
  

15.20 
 

4 
 

179 
 

Viktorija VUJOVIĆ 
 

Croatia 
2004-08 
-23 

 

14.47 
 

13.74 
 

13.88 
 

14.25 
 

14.29 
 

15.00 
 

15.00 
 

5 
 

247 
 

Bianca-Elena CIOBANU 
 

Romania 
2005-07 
-03 

 

12.35 
 

13.39 
 

x 
 

13.40 
 

13.48 
 

14.01 
 

14.01 
 

6 
 

242 
 

Milica PEJOVIĆ 
 

Montenegro 
2004-07 
-22 

 

12.71 
 

12.75 
 

13.43 
 

13.21 
 

x 
 

12.66 
 

13.43 
 

7 
 

243 
 

Vesna KLJAJEVIĆ 
 

Montenegro 
2005-12 
-12 

 

12.94 
 

12.52 
 

11.65 
 

x 
 

x 
 

12.96 
 

12.96 
 

8 
 

111 
 

Selina MÜLLER 
 

Austria 
2004-08 
-13 

 

12.04 
 

12.87 
 

11.98 
 

11.91 
 

12.14 
 

x 
 

12.87 
 

9 
 

127 
 

Amina SILAJDŽIJA 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2004-07 
-30 

 

12.40 
 

x 
 

12.86 
    

12.86 
 

10 
 

226 
 

Valeria PROCOPENCO 
 

Moldova 
2004-08 
-03 

 

11.14 
 

x 
 

x 
    

11.14 
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W13 - Discus Throw (1 kg) - W - 2021-08-14 
Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 14:40 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

200 
 

Kyriaki MICHELAKI 
 

Greece 
2004-06 
-21 

 

37.51 
 

37.16 
 

43.14 
 

41.51 
 

43.76 
 

42.37 
 

43.76 
 

2 
 

169 
 

Frida ARAPOVIĆ 
 

Croatia 
2005-11 
-29 

 

x 
 

39.67 
 

x 
 

38.84 
 

37.66 
 

35.55 
 

39.67 
 

3 
 

226 
 

Valeria PROCOPENCO 
 

Moldova 
2004-08 
-03 

 

36.69 
 

38.57 
 

37.38 
 

37.01 
 

36.27 
 

35.02 
 

38.57 
 

4 
 

351 
 

İlayda Şevval KURT 
 

Turkey 
2005-01 
-27 

 

x 
 

x 
 

38.42 
 

36.14 
 

x 
 

37.10 
 

38.42 
 

5 
 

250 
 

Elena-Ioana GHINEȚ 
 

Romania 
2004-01 
-11 

 

37.03 
 

36.82 
 

35.30 
 

x 
 

33.41 
 

x 
 

37.03 
 

6 
 

316 
 

Jana SUDIMAC 
 

Serbia 
2004-09 
-23 

 

30.14 
 

34.71 
 

35.87 
 

35.93 
 

x 
 

x 
 

35.93 
 

7 
 

291 
 

Lara SKORNŠEK 
 

Slovenia 
2004-07 
-29 

 

33.93 
 

34.78 
 

35.23 
 

35.02 
 

34.21 
 

31.61 
 

35.23 
 

8 
 

110 
 

Pia KOSTAK 
 

Austria 
2004-03 
-17 

 

31.20 
 

29.46 
 

30.15 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

31.20 
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W14 - Hammer Throw (3 kg) - W - 2021-08-14 
Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 09:30 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

194 
 

Afroditi TZATZIMAKI 
 

Greece 
2005-10 
-06 

 

64.98 
 

x 
 

59.21 
 

63.88 
 

x 
 

63.85 
 

64.98 
 

2 
 

105 
 

Leonie MOSER 
 

Austria 
2004-08 
-02 

 

x 
 

61.26 
 

63.01 
 

63.43 
 

x 
 

x 
 

63.43 
 

3 
 

173 
 

Lucija PENDIĆ 
 

Croatia 
2004-04 
-29 

 

60.93 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

60.93 
 

4 
 

350 
 

Hira ÖZTOPRAK 
 

Turkey 
2004-02 
-05 

 

x 
 

59.82 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

59.82 
 

5 
 

393 
 

Valeriia DMYTROVSKA 
 

Ukraine 
2004-06 
-14 

 

x 
 

x 
 

54.91 
 

x 
 

x 
 

57.59 
 

57.59 
 

6 
 

254 
 

Ionela TUDOSA 
 

Romania 
2005-01 
-07 

 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

54.65 
 

54.65 
 

7 
 

298 
 

Tia EMBERŠIČ 
 

Slovenia 
2005-03 
-18 

 

x 
 

47.34 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

47.34 
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W15 - Javelin Throw (500 g) - W - 2021-08-14 
Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 18:30 

 

Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 
 

312 
 

Adriana VILAGOŠ 
 

Serbia 
2004-01 
-02 

 

59.00 
 

67.90 
 

64.31 
 

61.99 
 

70.10 
 

x 
 

70.10 
 

2 
 

171 
 

Laura ŽERAVICA 
 

Croatia 
2004-07 
-24 

 

x 
 

x 
 

49.98 
 

50.12 
 

x 
 

50.21 
 

50.21 
 

3 
 

263 
Vannessa-Valentina 
ORIAKU 

 

Romania 
2005-03 
-25 

 

50.06 
 

x 
 

47.53 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

50.06 
 

4 
 

132 
 

Kristina TRKULJA 
 

Bosnia and Herzegovina 
2005-09 
-28 

 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

43.90 
 

41.66 
 

41.89 
 

43.90 
 

5 
 

286 
 

Eva BOLTEŽAR 
 

Slovenia 
2004-03 
-16 

 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

39.70 
 

42.64 
 

42.64 
 

6 
 

299 
 

Žana SOVDAT 
 

Slovenia 
2004-06 
-08 

 

35.74 
 

x 
 

41.78 
 

38.51 
 

x 
 

r 
 

41.78 
 

7 
 

353 
 

İrem BATU 
 

Turkey 
2005-08 
-05 

 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

39.50 
 

41.06 
 

x 
 

41.06 
 

8 
 

224 
 

Ana-Maria EREMEIA 
 

Moldova 
2005-10 
-04 

 

39.43 
 

x 
 

x 
 

36.19 
 

x 
 

x 
 

39.43 
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RESULTS 

 

W08 - 4 × 100 m - W - 2021-08-14 
Balkan U18 Championships - 14 Aug 2021 - START TIME: 18:25 

 

Race 1 of 2  

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

               TUR -Turkey  

 

 

1 3 TUR Sila KÖLOĞLU, Bahar OZTURK, Elif ILGAZ, Hatice Ceren PALALI 48.02 

   SLO - Slovenia 

 

 

2 5 SLO Lucija POTNIK, Ana ERJAVEC, Gaja KOROŠEC, Nika ŠINKEC 48.36 

   UKR -   Ukraine  

3 6 UKR  
Oleksandra CNERNUKHA, Alina KYSHINA, Marharyta BOIKO, Diana HONCHARENKO 

48.44 

              ROU - Romania 

 

 

4 4 ROU Petrina PIVNICERU, Ioana VRÎNCEANU, Cosmina-Denisa BALABAN, Ștefania ZEDIU 49.13 

 
 

Race 2 of 2 
 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

              CRO - Croatia  

 

 

1 5 CRO Viktorija VUJOVIĆ, Nicole MILIĆ, Daniela JELIĆ, Tea KROLO 47.07     I 

   AUT - Austria  

2 4 AUT  
Amira SIMON, Annika RHOMBERG, Nina MAYRHOFER, Moyo BARDI 

47.48     II 

   GRE - Greece   

3 2 GRE  
Nikolia POΙRAZIDI, Aikaterini LOUKATOU, Anastasia KARELA, Maria Nikoleta ANTONIADI 

47.90     III 

   SRB - Serbia  

4 3 SRB  
Vanja DRČA, Lara POLAK, Milana OPAČIĆ, Kalina BLAGOJEVIĆ 

48.41 

    BIH -  Bosnia and Herzegovina  

5 6 BIH  
Anastasija UDOVIČIĆ, Sara TOMIĆ, Kristina STOJKOVIĆ, Dora MARIĆ 

52.19 

 

http://www.opentrack.run/


TEAM GOLD SILVER BRONZE TOTAL

TUR 6 2 8 16

ROU 4 6 2 12

BUL 4 2 6

GRE 4 1 2 7

UKR 3 3 1 7

SRB 2 4 6 12

CRO 2 4 2 8

AUT 2 4 1 7

SLO 2 3 3 8

BIH 1 1

ISR 1 4 5

MDA 1 1

TEAM MEDALS TABLE 



TEAM WOMEN MEN TOTAL

TUR 65 103 168

ROU 78 72 150

SRB 63 49 112

GRE 56 51 107

SLO 65 36 101

CRO 59 39 98

AUT 36 53 89

UKR 41 30 71

BUL 22 45 67

ISR 22 25 47

BIH 12 14 26

MDA 8 13 21

MNE 5 2 7

AZE 0 5 5

TEAM PLACE TABLE 


